ALUMINUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
LNY
Stability at Low Temperature
LNX
High Speed
charge-
discharge
LNX Screw Terminal Type,  85°C

M 5
 (mm)
Type numbering system (Example : 400V  10000µF)
L
1
N
2
K
3
2
4
G
5
1
6
0
7
3
8
M
9
S
10
E J
11 12 13 14
Mounting bracket
Configuration
Cr(Ⅲ) Plating
(RoHS compliant)
SE
Dimension of terminal pitch (W)  and length (R)  and Nominal dia.of bolt
 • Flame-retardant type electrolyte is also available.
   Please contact to Nichicon representative for the rated ripple current value.
 7.5  8.0 7.0 8.0  6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0
 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0  4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5
 14  14  14  14
  30 30  30  30
 51 63.5 76.2 90  51 63.5 76.2 90
 32.5  38.1  44.5  50.8   33.2  40.5  46.5  53
 38.5  43  49.2  58.5  40 46.5  53  59
 20 25  30 35  25 35 35 35
 15 20  24 25  15 20 20 20
 12  14   14 18
 60  60  60  60
P
A
H
h
T
S
U
   °
3 --Leg 2 --Leg
Symbol
Leg shape
φD
Dimensions of mounting bracket  (mm)
  Dimension table in next page.
Frequency coefficient of rated ripple current
 Coefficient 0.80 0.82 1.00 1.20 1.35 1.40
 Frequency (Hz) 50 60 120 360 1k         10k or more
See refer to next page (Measurement frequency : 120Hz at  20°C)
Please refer to the Guidelines for Aluminum Electrolytic
Capacitors for dimensions information.
 Please contact to us if PVCless products are required.
CAT.8100K
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Aluminium Electrolytic Capacitors - Screw Terminal category: